

T.P. CrI NO. 4/2026
Galaxy Sports Shoes Co. Pvt. Ltd v. Topgear Lifestyle Private
Limited
CNR No. DLWT01-000040-2026

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Prakhar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rahul Sehgal, Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3
through VC.
Sh. Suvansh Pathak, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 5.

Process not received back.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for NDOH.

Ld. Counsels for the respondent nos. 3 and 5 submit that they have not received the copy of the petition. Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the petition within two days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.01.2026