

T.P. CRL NO. 3/2026
GALAXY FOOTWEAR PVT LTD Vs.
TOPGEAR LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED
CNR No. DLWT01-000114-2026

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner wishes to withdraw the present transfer petition.

Separate statement of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the submissions made and the statement recorded today, the present transfer petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.05.2026

T.P. CRL NO. 4/2026

**GALAXY SPORTS SHOES CO. PVT. LTD Vs. TOPGEAR
LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED
CNR No. DLWT01-000040-2026**

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner wishes to withdraw the present transfer petition.

Separate statement of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the submissions made and the statement recorded today, the present transfer petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.05.2026